BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 313

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 7 down through "contract;" in line 10; in line 12, in each instance, strike "faculty"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 12 down through "committee" in line 13 and substitute "prohibiting more than a certain number of members of the Board of Trustees from being included on certain search committees"; in line 29, strike "16-505(b), (h), and (j)" and substitute "16-505(b) and (h)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 26, strike "60" and substitute "90".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 11 through 16, inclusive.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 9 through 20, inclusive; and after line 20, insert:

- "(A) THE PRESIDENT OF THE COLLEGE SHALL FORM A SEARCH COMMITTEE TO FILL VACANCIES IN FACULTY OR OTHER STAFF POSITIONS.
- (B) A SEARCH COMMITTEE FORMED UNDER SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION MAY NOT INCLUDE MORE THAN TWO MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES.".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, strike beginning with "GIVEN" in line 14 down through "CENTER" in line 15 and substitute "EXPENDED IN A MANNER CONSISTENT WITH THE EDUCATIONAL MISSION OF THE COLLEGE".